

FOI 2022-791

I write in connection with your request for information dated 5<sup>th</sup> October 2022, concerning print and reprographics contracts.

I am required by the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to handle all requests in a manner that is blind as to the identity and motives of the requestor. Any information released as a response to a request is regarded as being published and therefore in the public domain without caveat.

Following receipt of your request, research was conducted by the Facilities department at Wiltshire Police. Your request for information has now been considered and I am able to respond as follows.

**You wrote:**

I would be grateful if you would provide details of your current contract covering reprographics/print arrangements as follows

1. Number of MFDs (Multi-functional devices) & photocopiers at Wiltshire
2. Name of incumbent
3. Start/end date of contract
4. Details of any extension options
5. Is this a managed service
6. What framework used
7. Number of regular/desktop printers (in addition to above)
8. Is there a support contract on above, if yes state start/end date
9. Does the Police Force have a Print
10. If yes, name of supplier, number of devices and start/end date of contract, also details of any extension options
11. What print software does the Police Force run
12. Who supplies your outsourced print requirements
13. Start/end date of contract
14. Name of person responsible for print at the Police Force

**Response:**

1. Police 62 in the Wilts MFD contract
2. Ricoh
3. End Date - 28/02/2023

4. Not yet implemented. Currently under review
5. No
6. CCS
7. Zero
8. Yes, included within Contract, see response to question 3
9. Room Yes
- 10.2 Machines provided within the Ricoh MDC contract
11. Fiery command Workstation software
12. There is no contract in place for outsourced print requirements. Should this be required, quotes are sought with local providers
13. N/A - see response to question 12
14. Printing Services are procured via South West Region Police Procurement Service, via category buyer Layla Astley